

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 07:02 PM

Page 1 of 7

## APPCO Paper & Plastics Corp.

**RFP No:** 766

**Issued By:** Long Island School Food Service Directors Assoc

**Buyer RFP ID:** 657

**Status:** AWARDED

**Desc:** Re-Bid-partial

**Bid Period Start:** 07-JUL-03

**Issue Date:** 13-JUN-03

**Scheduled Open:** 27-JUN-03

**Award Date:** 05-AUG-03

**Bid Period End:** 31-OCT-03

**Due Date:** 27-JUN-03

**Date Opened:** 30-JUL-03

**By:** Jennifer Maskulyak

**Group:** PAPER / PLASTIC

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
1-General-Cleaning Supplies	3	40107	Detergent - Liquid, JOY JOY ONLY	3	\$8.7000	GALLON	282	3 GALLON	CASE	3.00	\$26.1000	94	\$2453.4000
	4	40108Y	Detergent Dispenser, Liquid JOY ONLY	4	\$42.4600	DRUM	67	1 BOX	DRUM	1.00	\$42.4600	67	\$2844.8200
	7	40114	Pads Stainless Steel Large size	7	\$0.3583	BOX	244	6 BOX	CASE	72.00	\$25.7998	3	\$87.4325
	9	40121	Towels, HANDIWIPES 13 x 19, Handiwipes or equal	9	\$0.1208	EACH	6,960	100 EACH	CASE	240.00	\$28.9896	29	\$840.6984
	4 Items awarded in 1-General-Cleaning Supplies												\$6226.3509
2-General-Paper/Other	12	40212	Napkins, 13 x 13 napkins	12	\$3.2833	THOUSAND	324	6 THOUSAND	CASE	6.00	\$19.7000	54	\$1063.7989
	13	40214Y	Napkins, Formal White, 15 x 17, 2 ply	13	\$8.6667	THOUSAND	32	12 PACKAGE	CASE	3.00	\$26.0000	11	\$277.3334
	14	40723	Pan liners By Pan Savers 34X12 PAN LINERS	14	\$0.3967	EACH	1,650	100 EACH	CASE	100.00	\$39.6700	17	\$654.5550
	15	40221Y	Pan, Alum, Disposable, Full size, 4 15 deep Pan, Alum, Disposable, Full size, 4 deep	15	\$0.4480	EACH	1,700	50 EACH	CASE	50.00	\$22.4000	34	\$761.6000
	16	40224~	Placemats 10 x 14, white	16	\$0.9960	HUNDREDD	50	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$9.9600	5	\$49.8000
	17	40225	Sterno 8 oz.	17	\$0.3056	EACH	540	72 EACH	CASE	72.00	\$22.0003	8	\$165.0024
	18	40226	Stirrers, Solid Plastic Plastic	18	\$0.5750	THOUSAND	205	10 BOX	CASE	10.00	\$5.7500	21	\$117.8750
	19	40229Y	Straws, Plastic, 7 3/4 wrapped 7 3/4	19	\$2.0667	THOUSAND	264	12 BOX	CASE	12.00	\$24.8000	22	\$545.6009

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 07:02 PM

Page 2 of 7

## APPCO Paper & Plastics Corp.

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
2-General-Paper/Other	20	40228Y	Straws, Plastic, Milk wrapped 5 3/4	20	\$1.9958	THOUSAND	288	12 BOX	CASE	12.00	\$23.9500	24	\$574.7990
	22	40234	Tablecloth, 54 x 108, Plastic, Asst Colors Tablecloth, 54 x 108, Plastic, Asst Colors	22	\$0.9067	EACH	732	24 EACH	CASE	24.00	\$21.7601	31	\$663.6824
	23	40235Y	Tablecloth, 82 x 82, asst. colors, HD Plastic Tablecloth, 82 x 82, asst. colors, HD Plastic	23	\$1.7492	EACH	186	12 EACH	CASE	12.00	\$20.9900	16	\$325.3456
	24	40236	Tape, Adding Machine, 2.25 Tape, Adding Machine, 2.25	24	\$0.3160	ROLL	475	10 PACKAGE	CASE	100.00	\$31.6000	5	\$150.1000
	25	40239Y	Tape, Masking, 1 1/2 Tape, Masking, 1 1/2	25	\$0.9958	CASE	25	24 Each	CASE	24.00	\$23.8999	1	\$24.8958
	27	40238	Tape, Register, 44mm (1 3/4) Tape, Register, 44mm (1 3/4)	27	\$0.2450	ROLL	475	10 PACKAGE	CASE	100.00	\$24.5000	5	\$116.3750
	28	40241	Towels,Paper, 2 ply, 100/11 x 9 per roll Towels,Paper, 2 ply, 100/11 x 9 per roll	28	\$0.5153	ROLL	270	30 EACH	CASE	30.00	\$15.4599	9	\$139.1391
	69	40570	Tablecloth, 54x108, Paper with Plastic Lining Paper with plastic liner, assorted colors	69	\$1.1333	EACH	100	24 EACH	each	24.00	\$27.1999	4	\$113.3330
	<b>16 Items awarded in 2-General- Paper/Other</b>										<b>Total 2-General- Paper/Other:</b>		\$5743.2356
3-Bags, Film & Foil	29	40301	Bags, Hero, Polyproprene,4 x 2 x 12, .6 mil Bags, Hero, Polyproprene,4 x 2 x 12, .6 mil	29	\$0.5500	HUNDRE D	127	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$5.5000	13	\$69.8500
	30	40303Y	Bags, Polyproprene, 10 x 8 x 24, clear, 1.5 mil Bags, Polyproprene, 10 x 8 x 24, clear, 1.5 mil	30	\$3.0980	HUNDRE D	228	5 HUNDRED	CASE	5.00	\$15.4900	46	\$706.3440
	31	40304Y	Bags, Polyproprene, 12 x 8 x 30, clear, 1.5 mil Bags, Polyproprene, 12 x 8 x 30, clear, 1.5 mil	31	\$4.7460	HUNDRE D	110	5 HUNDRED	CASE	5.00	\$23.7300	22	\$522.0600
	32	40302	Bags, Polyproprene, 8 x 4 x 18, clear Bags, Polyproprene, 8 x 4 x 18, clear	32	\$1.1240	HUNDRE D	145	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$11.2400	15	\$162.9800
	<b>4 Items awarded in 3-Bags, Film &amp; Foil</b>										<b>Total 3-Bags, Film &amp; Foil:</b>		\$1461.2340
4-Disposables-Foam	34	40403~	Container, Soup, Foam 6 oz. squat Container, Soup, Foam 6 oz. squat	34	\$1.5350	HUNDRE D	567	20 PACKAGE	CASE	10.00	\$15.3500	57	\$870.3450
	35	40411~	Cups, Styrofoam 12oz.,SpaceSaver Cups, Styrofoam 12oz.,SpaceSaver	35	\$1.5490	HUNDRE D	417	40 PACKAGE	CASE	10.00	\$15.4900	42	\$645.9330

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 07:02 PM

Page 3 of 7

## APPCO Paper & Plastics Corp.

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
4-Disposables-Foam	36	40414	Dishes, Dessert, Foam, 5 oz. Dishes, Dessert, Foam, 5 oz.	36	\$1.0800	HUNDRE D	2	8 PACKAGE	CASE	10.00	\$10.8000	0	\$2.1600
	37	40404	Container, Soup, Foam 6 oz. squat- lid to fit 40403 Lids to fit Container, Soup, 6 oz squat	37	\$0.8250	HUNDRE D	245	10 PACKAGE	CASE	10.00	\$8.2500	25	\$202.1250
	38	40412~	Cups, Styrofoam 12oz.,SpaceSaver - lid to fit 40411 Lids to fit cup, styro, 12 oz space saver	38	\$1.0990	HUNDRE D	217	10 PACKAGE	CASE	10.00	\$10.9900	22	\$238.4830
	39	40415	Plates, 7 round, Foam Plates, 7 round, Foam	39	\$1.5500	HUNDRE D	192	8 PACKAGE	CASE	10.00	\$15.5000	19	\$297.6000
	40	40418	Plates, 9 oval, Foam Plates, 9 oval, Foam	40	\$2.9580	HUNDRE D	26	4 PACKAGE	CASE	5.00	\$14.7900	5	\$76.9080
	41	40417	Plates, 9 round, 3 section, Foam Plates, 9 round, 3 section, Foam	41	\$2.1900	HUNDRE D	6	4 PACKAGE	CASE	5.00	\$10.9500	1	\$13.1400
	<b>8 Items awarded in 4-Disposables-Foam</b>										<b>Total 4-Disposables-Foam:</b>		\$2346.6940
5-Disposables-Plastic	42	40602	Bowls, Salad, 10oz., plastic Bowls, Salad, 10oz.	42	\$1.0800	HUNDRE D	32	8 PACKAGE	CASE	10.00	\$10.8000	3	\$34.5600
	43	40603	Bowls, Salad, 12oz., Plastic NYMAN	43	\$1.7800	HUNDRE D	85	8 PACKAGE	CASE	10.00	\$17.8000	9	\$151.3000
	44	40604~	Box, Hinged, Clear plastic, 5.75 x 5.75 x 3 Box, Hinged, Clear, 5.75 x 5.75 x 3	44	\$5.7500	HUNDRE D	540	4 PACKAGE	CASE	5.00	\$28.7500	108	\$3105.0000
	45	40605~	Boxed, Hinged, Clear plastic, 9 x 6 Boxed, Hinged, Clear, 9 x 6	45	\$0.0575	EACH	19,000	2 PACKAGE	CASE	500.00	\$28.7500	38	\$1092.5000
	47	40608~	Cups, Cold translucent, 7 oz. Cups, Cold, 7 oz.	47	\$0.9160	HUNDRE D	268	25 PACKAGE	CASE	25.00	\$22.9000	11	\$245.4880
	50	40609~	Cups, Cold translucent, 7 oz. - lid to fit 40608 Lids to fit cups, cold, 7oz	50	\$0.9960	HUNDRE D	50	25 PACKAGE	CASE	25.00	\$24.9000	2	\$49.8000
	52	40614	Plates, 6 round, Plastic NYMAN	52	\$1.6890	HUNDRE D	70	8 PACKAGE	CASE	10.00	\$16.8900	7	\$118.2300
	53	40615	Plates, 9 round, Plastic NYMAN	53	\$3.5980	HUNDRE D	197	4 PACKAGE	CASE	5.00	\$17.9900	39	\$708.8060
	<b>8 Items awarded in 5-Disposables-Plastic</b>										<b>Total 5-Disposables-Plastic:</b>		\$5505.6840
6-Cutlery	55	40709	Flatware, Knives, Ex Heavy Plastic,Extra Heavy, white, Guildware or =	55	\$1.4900	HUNDRE D	32	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$14.9000	3	\$47.6800

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 07:02 PM

Page 4 of 7

## APPCO Paper & Plastics Corp.

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
6-Cutlery	56	40710	Flatware, Teaspoons, Ex Heavy Plastic, Extra, Heavy, white, Guildware or =	56	\$1.4900	HUNDRE D	37	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$14.9000	4	\$55.1300
	57	40708	Flatware,Forks,Ex Heavy Plastic, Extra Heavy, white, Guildware or =	57	\$1.4900	HUNDRE D	35	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$14.9000	4	\$52.1500
	<b>3 Items awarded in 6-Cutlery</b>										<b>Total 6-Cutlery:</b>		\$154.9600
7-Disposables-Paper	59	40515~	Cups, Cold,Paper/Biodegrd, 9 oz. Cups, Cold,Paper/Biodegrd, 9 oz.	59	\$2.0450	HUNDRE D	155	60 PACKAGE	CASE	20.00	\$40.9000	8	\$316.9750
	60	40522	Cups, Hot, Paper/Biodegrd, 12 oz. Cups, Hot, Paper/Biodegrd, 12 oz.	60	\$4.4720	HUNDRE D	177	20 PACKAGE	CASE	10.00	\$44.7200	18	\$791.5440
	62	40533~	Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 300 Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 300	62	\$2.2500	HUNDRE D	65	4 PACKAGE	CASE	5.00	\$11.2500	13	\$146.2500
	63	40531	Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 100 Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 100	63	\$1.1100	HUNDRE D	555	4 PACKAGE	CASE	10.00	\$11.1000	56	\$616.0500
	64	40530	Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 50 Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 50	64	\$1.0250	HUNDRE D	1,252	4 PACKAGE	CASE	10.00	\$10.2500	125	\$1283.3000
	65	40523	Cups, Hot, Paper/Biodegrd, 12 oz. - lids to fit 40522 Lids to fit cups, hot, paper/biodegrad, 12 oz	65	\$1.1900	HUNDRE D	102	10 PACKAGE	CASE	20.00	\$23.8000	5	\$121.3800
	66	40536~	Plates, 6 round Whiteline	66	\$0.6700	HUNDRE D	2,350	1000 EACH	CASE	20.00	\$13.4000	118	\$1574.5000
	68	40540~	Plates, 9 " round plastic coated Plastic Coated Sweethear DB9 or =	68	\$3.9820	HUNDRE D	490	4 PACKAGE	CASE	10.00	\$39.8200	49	\$1951.1800
	<b>8 Items awarded in 7-Disposables-Paper</b>										<b>Total 7-Disposables-Paper:</b>		\$6801.1790
<b>51 Items award in All Groups</b>										<b>Total All Groups:</b>		\$28239.3375	

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 07:02 PM

Page 5 of 7

## MIVILA

**RFP No:** 766

**Issued By:** Long Island School Food Service Directors Assoc

**Buyer RFP ID:** 657

**Status:** AWARDED

**Desc:** Re-Bid-partial

**Bid Period Start:** 07-JUL-03

**Issue Date:** 13-JUN-03

**Scheduled Open:** 27-JUN-03

**Award Date:** 05-AUG-03

**Bid Period End:** 31-OCT-03

**Due Date:** 27-JUN-03

**Date Opened:** 30-JUL-03

**By:** Jennifer Maskulyak

**Group:** PAPER / PLASTIC

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
1-General-Cleaning Supplies	1	40105	Cleanser Powder Babo or equal	130505	\$0.4875	CAN	336	24 CAN	CASE	24.00	\$11.7000	14	\$163.8000
	2	40106Y	Detergent - Liquid Colgate or equal	130215	\$2.9800	GALLON	182	6 GALLON	CASE	6.00	\$17.8800	30	\$542.3600
	5	40111	Oven Cleaner Swell or equal	130510	\$3.7250	GALLON	50	4 GALLON	CASE	4.00	\$14.9000	13	\$186.2500
	6	40110	Oven Spray Cleaner, EZ OFF E-Z Off or equal	130509	\$3.6333	CAN	360	6 CAN	CASE	6.00	\$21.8000	60	\$1307.9988
	<b>4 Items awarded in 1-General-Cleaning Supplies</b>												<b>Total 1-General-Cleaning Supplies:</b>
													\$2200.4088
2-General-Paper/Other	11	40204	Doilies, lace cut, 12" paper	531603	\$1.7200	HUNDRE D LAPACO	170	500 EACH	CASE	5.00	\$8.6000	34	\$292.4000
	21	40722	Tablecloth Plastic Roll, 300X40, COLORS TABLECLOTH	53049	\$8.9000	ROLL	3	1 ROLL	ROLL	1.00	\$8.9000	3	\$26.7000
	<b>2 Items awarded in 2-General- Paper/Other</b>												<b>Total 2-General- Paper/Other:</b>
													\$319.1000
5-Disposables-Plastic	51	40621Y	Lids to fit portion cup 1 oz Lids to fit portion cup 1 oz	531221	\$0.8900	HUNDRE D	312	2500 EACH	CASE	25.00	\$22.2500	12	\$277.6800
	54	40620Y	Portion Cups, 1 oz. Portion Cups, 1 oz.	531220	\$0.7570	HUNDRE D	531	5000 EACH	CASE	50.00	\$37.8500	11	\$401.9670
	<b>2 Items awarded in 5-Disposables-Plastic</b>												<b>Total 5-Disposables-Plastic:</b>
													\$679.6470
7-Disposables-Paper	67	40539Y	Plates, 7 round, Plastic Plastic Coated Sweetheart or=	533012	\$2.5850	HUNDRE D ENVY	45	1000 EACH	CASE	10.00	\$25.8500	5	\$116.3250
	<b>1 Items awarded in 7-Disposables-Paper</b>												<b>Total 7-Disposables-Paper:</b>
													\$116.3250
<b>9 Items award in All Groups</b>												<b>Total All Groups:</b>	\$3315.4808

## Page 6 of 7

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value	
1-General-Cleaning Supplies	8	40119Y	Soap, Powder laundry	30240	\$0.3325	POUND Simoniz	537	44	POUND	DRUM	44.00	\$14.6300	12	\$178.5525
	1 Items awarded in 1-General-Cleaning Supplies											Total 1-General-Cleaning Supplies:	\$178.5525	
2-General-Paper/Other	10	40201	Aprons Ltwt, Plastic, Full size	20016	\$3.1020	HUNDRE Foodhandler	120	100	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$31.0200	12	\$372.2400
	26	40237~	Tape, Register, 38mm (1 1/2) Tape, Register, 38mm (1 1/2)	22653	\$0.2107	ROLL NCR	475	10	PACKAGE	CASE	100.00	\$21.0700	5	\$100.0825
	2 Items awarded in 2-General- Paper/Other											Total 2-General- Paper/Other:	\$472.3225	
3-Bags, Film & Foil	33	40327~	Film, PVC Cutter for 24" Safety Edge Film Cutter, 24 Safety Edge	25894	\$12.0000	ROLL AEP	2	1	PACKAGE	ROLL	1.00	\$12.0000	2	\$24.0000
	1 Items awarded in 3-Bags, Film & Foil											Total 3-Bags, Film & Foil:	\$24.0000	
5-Disposables-Plastic	46	40606	Cups, Cold drink, 5oz. translucent Cups, Cold drink, 5oz. translucent	21788	\$0.7720	HUNDRE Dart <sup>D</sup>	781	25	HUNDRED	CASE	25.00	\$19.3000	31	\$602.9320
	48	40610	Cups, Cold, 9 oz., translucent Cups, Cold, 9 oz.	20792	\$1.1804	HUNDRE Dart <sup>D</sup>	975	25	HUNDRED	CASE	25.00	\$29.5100	39	\$1150.8900
	49	40607	Cups, Cold drink, 5oz. translucent -16039 lid to fit 40606 Lids to fit cups, cold drink, 5oz translucent	16039	\$0.9204	HUNDRE Dart <sup>D</sup>	450	25	HUNDRED	CASE	25.00	\$23.0100	18	\$414.1800
	3 Items awarded in 5-Disposables-Plastic											Total 5-Disposables-Plastic:	\$2168.0020	
6-Cutlery	58	40711Y	Fork packet fork, spoon & napkin	2EFSNW S/	\$3.5500	HUNDRE Jet Plastica <sup>D</sup>	2,305	500	EACH	CASE	5.00	\$17.7500	461	\$8182.7500
	1 Items awarded in 6-Cutlery											Total 6-Cutlery:	\$8182.7500	
7-Disposables-Paper	61	40532Y	Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 200 Dishes, Food, Red Plaid # 200	21002	\$1.4830	HUNDRE SQP <sup>D</sup>	192	1000	EACH	CASE	10.00	\$14.8300	19	\$284.7360
	1 Items awarded in 7-Disposables-Paper											Total 7-Disposables-Paper:	\$284.7360	

Supplier Award Summary

SOFCO														
Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner	Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
9 Items award in All Groups											Total All Groups:		\$11310.3630	
Report Total:		69										Report Total:		\$42865.1813